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Grant Debi Mark Brent

Smith » Marshall-Lobb Arnott Barrett

Kahika Kahika Matarua Kaikaunihera Kaikaunihera
Mayor Deputy Mayor Councillor Councillor

06 356 8199 0212407297 021240 8035 022 0141749
mayor@pncc.govi.nz debimarshall-lobb@pnccgovtnz - mark.amott@pncc.govtnz brent barrett@pncc.govt.nz

Pat Leonie Lorna Billy
Handcock onzm Hapeta » Johnson Meehan
Kaikaunihera Kaikaunihera Kaikaunihera Kaikaunihera
Councillor Councillor Councillor Councillor
0279789313 0275307 207 021246 0668 021197 2513
pathandcock@pncc.govt.nz leonie.hapeta@pncc.govt.nz lorma johnson@pncc.govt.nz billymeehan@pncc.govt.nz

TO TATOU KAUNIHERA

Rachel
Bowen

Kaikaunihera
Councillor

021167 2267

rachel bowen@pncc.govtnz

)
2 4

Orphée
Mickalad
Kaikaunihera
Councillor

021539793
orphee.mickalad@pncc.govt.nz

Vaughan
Dennison
Kaikaunihera
Councillor

0276011428

vaughan.dennison@pncc.govi.nz

Karen
Naylor
Kaikaunihera
Councillor

027562 0470
karen.naylor@pncc.govt.nz

Lew
Findlay osw

Kaikaunihera
Councillor

021615 245
lewfindlay@pncc.govtnz

L

<D
William
Wood

Kaikaunihera
Councillor

021169 2299
williamwood@pncc.govt.nz

Roly
Fitzgerald
Kaikaunihera
Councillor

021240 6596
rolyfitzgerald@pncc.govtnz

Kaydee
Zabelin
Kaikaunihera
Councillor

0212408371
kaydee.zabelin@pncc.govt.nz




PALMERSTON NORTH CITY COUNCIL

DAY +
TIME

Wednesday 16
COUNCIL 9AM 14 **;59_‘370 #zs 30 VENUES
RANGITANE O Wednesday FOR MEETINGS
MANAWATO 2PM 28 10 n 30 .
Meetings are held at the
RISK & Wednesday n Civic Administration Building
ASSURANCE 1PM 6 22 9AM 23 27 (Council Chamber or other
3 meeting rooms), 32 The
Wednesday Z 4 Square, Palmerston North,
COMMUNITY 9AM 20 12 E 28 23 1PM or at Palmy Conference +
w Function Centre, 354 Main
CULTURE Wednesday 7 27 26 b 25 27 Street, Palmerston North 4410.
& SPORT 9AM 1PM 1PM [e]
4 Meetings may also be held at
ECONOMIC Wednesday Te Hotu Manawa o Rangitane
GROWTH 9AM 28 24 19 8 20 o Manawat( Marae, 140-148
Maxwells Line, Awapuni,
STRATEGY Wednesday 21 10 8 14 13 Palmerston North or Te
& FINANCE 9AM Rangimarie Marae, State
e Highway 56, Rangiota.
SUSTAINABILITY  gans 13 22 21 16 4
9AM
Meetings are
HEARINGS PANELS MEET AS REQUIRED PANELS MEET AS REQUIRED live-streamed on the
Council’s YouTube channel.

# Adopt Long Term Plan * Hearings Long Term Plan ** Deliberations Long Term Plan



